Product Data Sheet
Type MC Cable Copper
Product Description
Type MC
Copper conductor
Aluminum armor
XLP insulation
90°C, 600 V
Applications
Branch, feeder and service power distribution in commercial, industrial, institutional and multi-residential buildings.
Power, lighting, control and signal circuits.
Specifications
– CONDUCTOR: Solid and Class B or C stranded, annealed copper
– INSULATION: Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC)
– EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR:
– 6MCC sizes <=2 AWG: insulated green copper ground conductor
– 6MCC sizes >2 AWG: bare copper ground conductor
– 6MCAP: bare aluminum grounding conductor
– ARMOR: Lightweight aluminum interlocked
– STANDARDS: Conductors listed Type THHN per UL 83 for 6MCAP part numbers and Type THHN/THWN for 6MCC.
Cable listed Type MC per UL 1569 and meets Federal Specification A-A59544 requirements and passes
IEEE 1202/FT4 70,000 Btu/hr flame test. 6MCC part numbers pass UL 1685 70,000 Btu/hr vertical tray flame test.
– AMPACITY: Based on table 310.16 of the 2008 NEC
– TEMPERATURE: 90°C
– VOLTAGE: 600 V
Product Data Sheet
 MC Copper Feeder Stranded
Part No. Conductor Size
AWG
No. of
Conductors
Ground Wire
Size AWG
Nom. O.D. (in.) Approx. Wt.
lb./1,000 ft.
Ampacity 75°C
THHN
6MCC-0802 8 2 10 0.644 234 50
6MCC-0803 8 3 10 0.678 298 50
6MCC-0804 8 4 10 0.732 370 50
6MCC-0602 6 2 8 0.716 333 65
6MCC-0603 6 3 8 0.819 441 65
6MCC-0604 6 4 8 0.890 540 65
6MCC-0403 4 3 8 0.986 635 85
6MCC-0404 4 4 8 1.075 805 85
6MCC-0304 3 4 6 1.152 988 100
6MCC-0203 2 3 6 1.130 933 115
6MCC-0204 2 4 6 1.239 1,182 115
6MCC-1013 1/0 3 6 1.245 1,344 150
6MCC-1014 1/0 4 6 1.362 1,733 150
6MCC-2023 2/0 3 6 1.339 1,630 175
6MCC-2024 2/0 4 6 1.491 2,180 175
6MCC-3033 3/0 3 4 1.449 2,037 200
6MCC-3034 3/0 4 4 1.614 2,709 200
6MCC-4043 4/0 3 4 1.570 2,555 230
6MCC-4044 4/0 4 4 1.749 3,307 230
6MCC-2503 250 3 4 1.737 2,980 255
6MCC-2504 250 4 4 1.913 3,868 255
6MCC-3503 350 3 3 1.960 4,029 310
6MCC-3504 350 4 3 2.162 5,247 310
6MCC-5003 500 3 2 2.238 5,576 380
6MCC-5004 500 4 2 2.477 7,289 380
6MCC-7503 750 3 1 2.674 8,158 475
6MCC-7504 750 4 1 2.960 10,692 475
                                                    MC Copper Circuit Solid
 Note:  All sizes and voltages available from stock including hospital grade.
Part No. Conductor
Size AWG
No. of
Conductors
Ground Wire
Size AWG
Nom. O.D. (in.) Approx. Wt.
lb./1,000 ft.
Ampacity
75°C THHN
6MCC-1403-120-M 14 3 14 0.410 94 15
6MCC-1404-120-M 14 4 14 0.435 175 15
6MCC-1202-120-M 12 2 12 0.475 105 20
6MCC-1203-120-M 12 3 12 0.525 137 20
6MCC-1204-120-M 12 4 12 0.538 154 20
6MCC-1002-120-M 10 2 10 0.542 150 30
6MCC-1003-120-M 10 3 10 0.580 189 30
6MCC-1004-120-M 10 4 10 0.621 230 30
Product Data Sheet
MCAP Copper Circuit
Part No. Conductor
Size AWG
No. of
Conductors
Ground Wire
Size AWG
Nom. O.D. (in.) Approx. Wt.
lb./1,000 ft.
Ampacity
75°C THHN
6MCAP-1402-120-M 14 2 12 0.385 63 15
6MCAP-1403-120-M 14 3 12 0.410 78 15
6MCAP-1404-120-M 14 4 12 0.435 96 15
6MCAP-1202-120-M 12 2 10 0.430 86 20
6MCAP-1203-120-M 12 3 10 0.445 111 20
6MCAP-1204-120-M 12 4 10 0.480 137 20
6MCAP-1003-120-M 10 3 8 0.520 162 30
6MCAP-1004-120-M 10 4 8 0.565 202 30